Cisco Desk Phone
9800 Series
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Webex public Datasheet
Contents
03
04
05

	ͫ EN 62311
	ͫ 	EN 50665
	ͫ EN 301 489-1
	ͫ EN 301 489-3
	ͫ EN 301 489-17
	ͫ Korea (KS X 3123:2022, KS X 3124:2020, KS X 3126:2020)
	ͫ STD-T66
	ͫ STD-T71
15
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Webex public Datasheet
Ordering information
Table 4.  Ordering information
PART NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Desk Phone 9800 Series Main Offer Summary
DP-9841-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9841, Carbon Black
DP-9841-L-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9841, First Light
DP-9851-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9851, Carbon Black
DP-9851-L-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9851, First Light
DP-9861-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, Carbon Black
DP-9861-L-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, First Light
DP-9861NR-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, No Radio, Carbon Black
DP-9871-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, Carbon Black
DP-9871-L-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, First Light
DP-9871NR-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, No Radio, Carbon Black
Desk Phone 9800 Series TAA & Customized Model Offer Summary
DP-9841-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9841, with NFC, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9841NR-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9841, No NFC, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9841-K9--= Cisco Desk Phone 9841, Customized Model, Carbon Black
DP-9851-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9851, with NFC, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9851NR-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9851, No NFC, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9851-K9--= Cisco Desk Phone 9851, Customized Model, Carbon Black
DP-9861-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9861NR-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, No Radio, TAA, Carbon Black
16
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Webex public Datasheet
Table 4.  Ordering information
PART NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Desk Phone 9800 Series TAA & Customized Model Offer Summary
DP-9861-K9--= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, Customized Model, Carbon Black
DP-9861-A-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, Arabic Layout, Carbon Black
DP-9871-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9871NR-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, No Radio, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9871-K9--= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, Customized Model, Carbon Black
DP-9871-A-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, Arabic Layout, Carbon Black
Desk Phone 9800 Series Accessories (Optional – Ordered Separately)
DP-9800-KEM= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Key Expansion Module, Carbon Black
DP-9800-WMK= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Wall Mount Kit
DP-9800-KEM-WMK= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Wall Mount Kit for Key Expansion Module
Desk Phone 9800 Series Local Power SPAREs (Optional - Ordered Separately)
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-AR= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with Argentina Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-AU= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with Australia Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-BZ= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with Brazil Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-CN= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with China Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-EU= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with European Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-IN= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with India Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-KR= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with Korea Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-NA= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with North America Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-UK= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with United Kingdom Clip
Desk Phone 9800 Series Replacement SPAREs
DP-9800-HS= Desk Phone 9800 Replacement Handset, Carbon Black-SPARE
DP-9800-HS-L= Desk Phone 9800 Replacement Handset, First Light -SPARE
17
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Webex public Datasheet
Table 4.  Ordering information
PART NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
DP-9800-CORD= Desk Phone 9800 Replacement Handset Cord, Carbon Black-SPARE
DP-9800-CORD-L= Desk Phone 9800 Replacement Handset Cord, First Light -SPARE
DP-9800-FS= Desk Phone 9841 & 9851 Replacement Footstand, Carbon Black-SPARE
DP-9861-FS= Desk Phone 9861 Replacement Footstand, Carbon Black - SPARE
DP-9871-FS= Desk Phone 9871 Replacement Footstand, Carbon Black - SPARE
Table 5. Package Dimensions, Weights and Piece Counts
GIFTBOX OVERPACK PALLET
PRODUCT Length
(cm)